

U.T. Administration of DNH and Daman and Diu District Child Protection Unit – Diu, Collectorate, Diu – 362520 Tel: 02875 – 254447 Email: <u>dcpudiu@gmail.com/dcpu-diu-dd@gov.in</u>



102

NO. SW/MISSIONVATSALYA/DCPU-DIU/2024-25/55

Dated: 01/08/2024

Read: Notification no. SW/508(10)/2018-19/114 A Dated 26-06-2018

<u>ORDER</u>

In exercise of the powers delegated under section 5 of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 the following Officers are hereby designated as "Nodal Officer" as per provision of section 6(2) of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013.

District	Nodal Agency	Nodal Officer	Area of Jurisdiction
Diu	Diu Municipal Council,	The Chief Officer, Diu	Urban area
	Diu	Municipal Council, Diu	
	District Panchayat, Diu	The Chief Executive Officer, District	Rural area
		Panchayat, Diu	

The Nodal Officer designated shall receive complaints and forward the same to the Concerned Local Complaint Committee constituted under section 6(1) of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 within a period of seven days.

The Nodal Officers shall receive complaints of Sexual Harassment for establishments where the Internal Complaints Committee has not been constituted due to having less than ten workers or if the complaint is against the employer himself.

The Nodal Officers shall work as per the provisions under the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and its rules.

(Shivam Mishra) Deputy Collector/District Officer (SHWWP) Diu

To,

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Diu
- 2. The Chief Officer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu

Copy for Information to:

- 1. The Collector, Collectorate, Diu
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Diu
- 3. Mamlatdar, Diu
- 4. Health Officer, Diu
- 5. Head of Office, Diu Hospital, Diu
- 6. District Education Officer, Diu
- 7. Child Development Project Office, Diu
- 8. District Child Protection Unit, Diu